
BURIRAM UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK SIWARAK TEDSUNGNOEN (SIWARAK) 
[ 2  ] MF SASALAK HAIPRAKHON (SASALAK)  66 
[ 3  ] DF PANSA HEMVIBOON (PANSA) 
[ 5  ] DF Theerathon Bunmathan (THEERATHON) 
[ 6  ] MF PEERADOL CHAMRASAMEE (PEERADOL) 
[ 8  ] MF RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI (RATTHANAKORN)  81 
[ 9  ] FW SUPACHAI CHAIDED (SUPACHAI)  90+3'  19' 
[ 11 ] DF DION JOHAN CHAI COOLS (COOLS) 
[ 20 ] MF GORAN CAUSIC (CAUSIC)  13' 
[ 21 ] FW SUPHANAT MUEANTA (SUPHANAT) 
[ 26 ] FW LONSANA DOUMBOUYA (DOUMBOUYA) 
Substitutes
[ 14 ] DF CHITIPAT THANKLANG (CHITIPAT) 
[ 15 ] DF NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM (NARUBADIN)  81 
[ 29 ] FW ARTHIT BOODJINDA (BOODJINDA) 
[ 58 ] FW PATTARA SOIMALAI (PATTARA) 
[ 59 ] GK NOPPHON LAKHONPHON (NOPPHON) 
[ 62 ] MF AIRFAN DOLOH (AIRFAN) 
[ 92 ] DF THAWATCHAI INPRAKHON (THAWATCHAI) 
[ 95 ] DF SEKSAN RATREE (SEKSAN) 
[ 99 ] FW JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI (BOLINGI)  66 

Head Coach : MASATADA ISHII ( JPN ) 
Team Manager : BORIPAT SOONROD ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

BG PATHUM UNITED 
[ 4  ] MF CHAOWAT VEERACHART (CHAOWAT)  69' 
[ 6  ] MF SARACH YOOYEN (SARACH) 
[ 10 ] FW TEERASIL DANGDA (TEERASIL) 
[ 14 ] DF YUSUKE MARUHASHI (MARUHASHI) 
[ 16 ] DF JAKKAPAN PRAISUWAN (JAKKAPAN)  69 
[ 22 ] DF SANTIPHARP CHANNGOM (SANTIPHARP)  79' 
[ 26 ] GK KITTIPONG PHOOTHAWCHUEK (KITTIPONG) 
[ 30 ] DF ANDRES JOSE TUNEZ ARCEO (TUNEZ) 

[ 31 ] FW STENIO MARCOS DA FONSECA SALAZAR JUNIOR (STENIO
JR.)  78 

[ 36 ] MF PHITIWAT SOOKJITTHAMMAKUL (PHITIWAT) 
[ 77 ] FW Patrik Gustavsson (PATRIK)  64 
Substitutes
[ 9  ] FW SURACHAT SAREEPIM (SURACHAT)  64 
[ 13 ] DF ERNESTO AMANTEGUI PHUMIPHA (ERNESTO) 
[ 15 ] MF APISIT SORADA (SORADA) 
[ 17 ] DF IRFAN FANDI AHMAD (IRFAN)  86'  69 
[ 29 ] DF CHATREE CHIMTALE (CHATREE) 
[ 33 ] DF WATTANAKORN SAWATLAKHORN (WATTANAKORN) 
[ 39 ] GK PRASIT PHADUNGCHOK (PRASIT) 
[ 41 ] DF CASSIO FERNANDO SCHEID (C.SCHEID) 
[ 98 ] FW KORAWICH TASA (KORAWICH)  78 

Head Coach : THONGCHAI SUKKOKI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : SAMAI SEEYANGO ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 85 

BURIRAM UNITED 2 - 0 BG PATHUM UNITED 

20 May 2023 18:00  Thunder Dome Stadium 

Audiences: 10,487 
Referee: CHAIREAG NGAM-SOM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PREECHA KANGRAM (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: KOMSAN KAMPAN (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ไพบูลย์ อัญญะโพธิ์ 
Assistant Referee 2: WORAPONG PRASARTSRI (THA) Asst. VAR 1: TORPHONG SOMSING General Coordinator: Narubet kietprasert (THA) 
Fourth Official: WARINTRON SASSADEE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: APICHIT NOPHUAN

Match Events
GORAN CAUSIC [20] (CAUSIC)  13' 

SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  19' 
64'  SURACHAT SAREEPIM [9] (SURACHAT) 
64'  PATRIK GUSTAVSSON [77] (PATRIK) 

JONATHAN MERIKANI BOLINGI MPANGI [99] (BOLINGI)  66' 
SASALAK HAIPRAKHON [2] (SASALAK)  66' 

69'  CHAOWAT VEERACHART [4] (CHAOWAT) 
69'  IRFAN FANDI AHMAD [17] (IRFAN) 
69'  JAKKAPAN PRAISUWAN [16] (JAKKAPAN) 
78'  KORAWICH TASA [98] (KORAWICH) 
78'  STENIO MARCOS DA FONSECA SALAZAR JUNIOR [31] (STENIO JR.) 
79'  SANTIPHARP CHANNGOM [22] (SANTIPHARP) 

NARUBADIN WEERAWATNODOM [15] (NARUBADIN)  81' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



RATTHANAKORN MAIKAMI [8] (RATTHANAKORN)  81' 
86'  IRFAN FANDI AHMAD [17] (IRFAN) 

SUPACHAI CHAIDED [9] (SUPACHAI)  90+3' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


